Bastrop Little League Spring 2020 Sponsorship

Thank you for considering a contribution towards Bastrop Little League. Bastrop Little League is a non-profit organization whose focus is helping provide a fun place for local children and their families to experience America's favorite pastime. With an all-volunteer-run organization, and minimal fees charged to participants, we rely heavily on donations and sponsorships throughout the season in order to provide maintenance to fields and equipment as well as any fees and utilities required in order to keep the league running.

This 2020 Spring Season Sponsorship

TEAM SPONSORSHIP: \$500

This Sponsorship is used towards purchasing equipment including game balls, catcher's gear and helmets. It also goes towards field maintenance and equipment repair. With this sponsorship, your company name will be printed above the player's number on the back of the uniform shirts for an entire team. As well as a black and white Banner with your company's name & contact information on the sponsored team's field for the current year. You can request a specific team or age group and we will try our best to match you up to that team.

*Please note some teams have multiple sponsors request them but there is only room for 1 team sponsor. First sponsor to request each team will be assigned. Others will be given alternate options.

RETURNING TEAM SPONSOR FROM FALL/SPRING: \$400

Same sponsorship benefits as the Team Sponsor, offered at a discount for our appreciation in your continual support to Bastrop Little League each year.

BANNER ONLY SPONSOR: \$300

This Sponsorship is used towards purchasing equipment including game balls, catcher's gear and helmets. It also goes towards field maintenance and equipment repair. With this sponsorship, your company's name and logo will be featured on a field of your choice for 1 year.

WEBSITE & TEAM SPONSORSHIP: \$1,000 (\$900 for returning sponsor) – LIMITED SPACES

This Sponsorship is used towards purchasing equipment including game balls, catcher's gear and helmets. It also goes towards field maintenance and equipment repair. With this sponsorship, your company name will be featured on Bastrop Little League's website for 1 full year (March 1st – March 1st). Your company name will be printed above the player's number on the back of the uniform shirts for an entire team. As well as a black and white Banner with your company's name & contact information on the sponsored team's field for the current year. You can request a specific team or age group and we will try our best to match you up to that team. *Note: This sponsorship is limited on add space and will be awarded on a first come first serve basis. Some teams have multiple sponsors request them but there is only room for 1 team sponsor. First sponsor to request each team will be assigned. Others will be given alternate options.

DONATION - Any \$ Amount — If you are an individual or company whom would like to make a donation which does not fall under the above sponsorships, or would prefer to remain anonymous, we will gladly accept any donation to be put towards Bastrop Little League.

Please email any questions concerning sponsorships to: <u>blltreasurer2@gmail.com</u>. Please return attached form with payment to: <u>P.O. Box 363 Bastrop</u>, <u>TX 78602</u>

All checks should be made out to: <u>Bastrop Little League</u> <u>Local Little League Sponsorship Agreement</u>

his agreement between Bastrop Little League and is for the Spring 2 eason.	2020			
consorship of the Local Little League must be, for the Sponsor, out of a sense of duty to help the Community. While Sponsorship of ford some benefits (detailed below), the higher purpose is to help the Local Little League impart the values of teamwork, sportsmald fair play to the children of the community, so that they may use these values in becoming good citizens.				
consorship of the Local Little League does not permit the Sponsor to have any rights or responsibilities in the operation of the Local Little by team in the Local Little League, nor does the Sponsor have any rights or responsibilities in the selection of managers, coaches or players am in the Local Little League. Nothing herein shall make us partners or joint ventures. The Sponsor and the Local Little League are indepentractors with respect to one another, and neither shall have any authority to represent or bind the other in any manner or to any extent hatsoever, except as specified herein.	for any			
ny reference to the Sponsorship under this agreement must make it clear that the Sponsorship is with the Local Little League ON OT with Little League Baseball and Softball, the organization. Use of the marks or logos of Little League Baseball and Softball by cal sponsor is prohibited, unless permission is expressly granted in writing by Little League Baseball, Incorporated.				
or the considerations above, the Sponsor is selecting the following (SELECT ONE):				
TEAM SPONSOR - \$500 THIS INCLUDES COMPANY NAME PRINTED ON BACK OF TEAM SHIRTS AND A BANNER ON THE OUTFIELD FENCE OF THE FIELD YOUR TEAM PLAYS ON.				
BANNER SPONSOR - \$300 THIS INCLUDES A BANNER ON THE OUTFIELD FENCE OF YOUR HOICE.				
WEBSITE & TEAM SPONSOR - \$1,000 (\$900 RETURNING SPONSOR) THIS INCLUDES COMPADD ON WEBSITE, COMPANY NAME PRINTED ON BACK OF TEAM SHIRTS, AND A BANNER ON THUTFIELD FENCE OF THE FIELD YOUR TEAM PLAYS ON.				
RETURNING TEAM SPONSOR FROM SPRING/FALL - \$400 THIS INCLUDES COMPANY NAME RINTED ON BACK OF TEAM SHIRTS AND A BANNER ON THE OUTFIELD FENCE OF THE FIELD YO EAM PLAYS ON				
Banner Information (New & Returning Team Sponsor)				
Company Name:				
Address:				
Phone:				
Website:				
DONATION - \$				
CCEPTED & AGREED TO:				
Sponsor/Company Name:				
Sponsor Representative Name: (Print) Date:				

Sponsor Representative: (Signature)	Title:	
BLL Sponsor Board Member Name:	Date:	
BLL Sponsor Signature:		
Bastrop Little League President Name:	Date:	
BLL President Signature:		